

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10500/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in CWP No.116/2009,LPA No.1024/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12761/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No.12766/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No.12823/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No.12825/2011

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Urvashi Arora, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Usha Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.10500/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of deposit of sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

SLP (C) Nos.12761, 12766, 12823 and 12825/2011

Delay in deposit of cost of Rs.500/- and filing process fee and spare copies of SLP is condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR.P.A

(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

|