

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 20709/2012(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in CWP No.23636/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20713 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20817 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the applications seeking condonation of  
delay as well as in the special leave petitions.In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall  
remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 22840 of 2012.

