

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5775/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in LPA No.948/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
JAGJIT SINGH AND ORS	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
WITH	
SLP(C) NO. 10499 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 10505 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 10508 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 10500 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12760 of 2011	
(With appln. for stay of contempt proceedings and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12823 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12825 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12764 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12766 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12761 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 14410 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 14433 of 2011	
(With appln. for stay of contempt proceedings and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 14417 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 14443 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 20479 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 23070 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 6471 of 2012	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 17814 of 2012	
(With office report)	

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 26890 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22840 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26416 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26417 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30761 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30762 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31865 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31867 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31868 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31871 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31615 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34403 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.-on-Record

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
SLP(C) 23070/11 Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.-on-Record

..3/-

: 3 :

SLP(C) 22840/12 Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ved P Arya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

In SLPs.12760/11, Mr. S.D. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
23070/11,26416/12 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

In SLP(C) 6471/12 Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.-on-Record

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Vijender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Mukesh K Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurnam Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad-interim order in the respective matters) is made
absolute.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |