

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2231 OF 2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in this appeal. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate has on 25.2.2015 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent nos.5,6, 8 and 9 but no one has entered appearance so far. As per certificate of service unserved notices have been received back in respect of respondents Nos. 7 and 10 as not residing on the given address.

Service is incomplete on respondent nos 7 and 10.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
208, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
126, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR